

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 09/18/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCES MINISTER LA STORY BERTHOPHER, AL STORY BERTHOPHER, ALL STORY BERTHOPHER, AL STORY BERTHOPHER, AL STORY BERTHOPHER, ALL STORY BERTHOPHER, AL STORY BERTHOPHER, AL STORY BERTHOPHER, ALL STORY BERTHOPHER, AL STORY BERTHOPHER, AL STORY BERTHOPHER, ALL STORY	th	is certificate does not confer rights	to the	cert	ificate holder in lieu of su								
HERMITTANIA A. 55022 Harminghum, A. 55022						I MANIC.							
Bilmingham, Al. 39022 MSURERS, Interview MSURERS, All Manufactures MSURERS, MARKEN, PERCENCE COVERAGE NAME # NAM						PHONE							
MESURER A-AACH INSTANCE CORPORTY							E-MAIL ADDRESS: mhawkins@mcgriff.com						
MEUBER 9 - Mission Number 1 - Mi							INS	URER(S) AFFOR	DING COVERAGE		NAIC#		
MEUBER 9 - Mission Number 1 - Mi						INSURE	R A :Arch Insur	ance Company			11150		
MISUBER C: MIS										10690			
BESURER 0 BESU													
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: NO. SUBJECT TO MUMBER: NO. SUBJECT TO													
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: NALYSJAX REVISION NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PEPIDO MIDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOLLOWER TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAGE DOLLOWS. RECOMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY TYPE OF INSURANCE AND COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY TYPE OF INSURANCE AND COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY THE OF INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PROVIDED BY THE POLICY PROVIDED BY THE PO													
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED MAD ADOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED TO THE INSURED NOT ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED TO MAY PERIOD													
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECTAIN, THE INSURANCE APPORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCULSIONS AND CONDITION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAYD CLAMAS. AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAYD CLAMAS. A COMMENCIAL LIABILITY A COMMENCIAL CHERRAL LIABILITY AND CALINGAMOR AND PROTECTION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAYD CLAMAS. A COMMENCIAL CHERRAL LIABILITY AND CALINGAMOR AND PROTECTION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAYD CLAMAS. A COMMENCIAL CHERRAL LIABILITY AND CALINGAMOR AND PROTECTION OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAYD CLAMAS. A COMMENCIAL LIABILITY AND CALINGAMOR AND PROTECTION OF SUCH PROTECTION OF SUCH PROTECTION. A AUTOMOGINE LIABILITY AND CALINGAMOR AND PROTECTION OF SUCH PROTECTION. A AUTOMOGINE LIABILITY AND CALINGAMOR AND PROTECTION. A AUTOMOGINE LIABILITY AND PROTECTION. AND CALINGAMOR AND PROTECTION. AND PROTECTION. AND CALINGAMOR AND PROTECTION. AND PROTECTION. AND CALINGAMOR AND PROTECTION. BECAMBORY. AND PROTECTION. BE	CO	/FRAGES CFI	TIFIC	CATE	NUMBER: N2LY33.IX								
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOUBLETS WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INDURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERBEN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMMS. A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY CALING MARCE TO PRIVATE TO BY AND AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMMS. A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY CALING MARCE TO REPORT SOME \$ 6,000,000 MINE PRESENTED LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMMS. A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY CALING MARCE TO REPORT SOME \$ 6,000,000 MINE PRESENCE TO COURSENIED SECRETOR TO COURSENIED SECRETOR TO PRIVATE SECRETOR TO COURSENIED SECRETOR													
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. TYPE OF BISURANCE A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X COUR CONTER: A AUTOBORILL LIBILITY CAGEB2247602 TO 1001/2023 TO 11/2024 CLAIMS-MADE X COUR PRECISES (E. securement) \$ 0,000,000 MPERSONAL SADVINUITY S 0,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER A AUTOBORILL LIBILITY CACAT9276802 TO 1001/2023 TO 10/1/2024 AUTOS ONLY AUTOS	INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS												
NEW TYPE OF INSURANCE HASD SUBSTITUTE HASD WE POLICY NUMBER PO													
THE THE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CARROLL ALIANS													
COMMINENCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE COUR COURS OF PRODUCTS COMPIOP AND STREET COURSE (ACCRED NO. AUTOS ONLY AUTOS		V.I.	INSD	WVD				(MM/DD/YYYY)			6 000 000		
CAIMS-MADE COCUR CAIMS-MADE COCUR CAIMS-MADE	^				2 (02502), 002		10/01/2020	10/01/2021	DAMAGE TO RENTED				
GENI AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY X FRC: POLICY		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)				
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: OUTHER: A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO AUTOS ONLY									MED EXP (Any one person)				
PRODUCTS COMPIOP AGG \$ 12,000,000 OTHER: A AUTOMORIE LABILITY OWNED ONLY HOLD OF GENERAL ALB AUTOMORIE AND SCHEDULED AUTOMORIE AUTOMO			X	X					PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$			
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO AUTOS ONLY AUTOS O									GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$			
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AU		POLICY X PRO-							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	12,000,000		
ANY AUTO ANY AUTOS ONLY ANTOS ONL		OTHER:								\$			
ANY AUTO ANY AUTOS ONLY ANTOS ONL	Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			ZACAT9276802		10/01/2023	10/01/2024	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	6,000,000		
AUTOS ONLY		X ANY AUTO								\$			
HIRED NILY AUTOS ONLY		OWNED SCHEDULED	X	Х						\$			
B UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR X EXCESS LIAB CLAMIS-MADE X X X O3125099 10/01/2023 10/01/2024 EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 5,000,000 AC EXCESS LIAB CLAMIS-MADE X X X OURCES COMPENSATION S AND RETENTION S AN ORDIT OF PREVIOUS S ANY PROPRIETORY/PARTINER/EXECUTIVE N N/A X DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Project: PJ Adams Parkway Multi-Laning from SR 85N to Wild Horse Drive Okaloosa County Board of County, Commissioners, HDR Engineering, Inc., Florida Department of Transportation, Mott MacDonald and City of Crestview are, Additional Insureds under General Liability, Automobile Liability, and Excess Liability as requirer Additional Insureds with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess Liability as requirer C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES: 11/17/2023 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AND HORSE ADDITIONS S. 5,000,000 AGGREGATE S. 5,000,000 AND HORIZODA S. STATUTE S. 5,000,000 BL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S. 1,000,000		I HIRED I I NON-OWNED	1						PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$			
X EXCESS LIAB COCOR X EXCESS LIAB COCOR DED RETENTIONS A WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYER'S LLABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PRATRIEVEXECUTIVE N AND EMPLOYER'S LLABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PRATRIEVEXECUTIVE N AND EMPLOYER'S LABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PRATRIEVEXECUTIVE N ANY PROPRIETOR N AGGREGATE S 5,000,000 ELL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S 1,000,000 ELL BACH ACCORDANY STANDARD N AGGREGATE STANDARD N AGGREGATE SACCORDAN P ANY PROPRIETOR N AGGREGATE STANDARD N AGR		AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(i ei accident)	\$			
Excess Liab Claims-Made X X Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required	В	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUP	 	1	03125099		10/01/2023	10/01/2024	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000		
DED RETENTIONS A WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETCRIPARTIERIZEXCUTIVE N N/A X DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LICCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Project: PJ Adams Parkway Multi-Laning from SR 85N to Wild Horse Drive Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners, HDR Engineering, Inc., Florida Department of Transportation, Mott MacDonald and City of Crestview are Additional Insureds under General Liability, Automobile Liability and Excess Liability as requirer Additional Insureds with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess Liability, Excess Liability, Excess Liability, Automobile Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess Liability, Excess Liability, Excess Liability, Excess Liability, Excess Liability, Automobile Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess			-l x	x									
AND EMPLOYERS LAUBLITY AND EMPLOYERS LAUBLITY AND PROPRIETORIPARTINEPSECUTIVE N If year of the transportation of Operations below DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)		OEAIMO-WAS	1	``					AGGILGAIL				
ANY PROPRIETORPARTINET/EXECUTIVE N N/A X EL. EACH ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000 (PRICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) fryes disserble under (Mandatory in NH) fryes disser	A		+-	<u> </u>	ZAWCI9966602		10/01/2023	10/01/2024	✓ PER OTH-	Þ			
OFFICERMENER EXCLUDED? IN N/A X EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ 1,000,000 EL. DISEASE -		AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N					10/01/2020	10,0 ,,		•	1 000 000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Project: PJ Adams Parkway Multi-Laning from SR 85N to Wild Horse Drive Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners, HDR Engineering, Inc., Florida Department of Transportation, Mott MacDonald and City of Crestview are Additional Insureds under General Liability, Automobile Liability and Excess Liability as requirer Additional Insureds with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess Lia CONTRACT: C19-2836-PW C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES:11/17/2023 FORE ACCORDANCE WILL BE DELIVERED IN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N	N/A	X									
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Project: PJ Adams Parkway Multi-Laning from SR 85N to Wild Horse Drive Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners, HDR Engineering, Inc., Florida Department of Transportation, Mott MacDonald and City of Crestview are Additional Insureds under General Liability, Automobile Liability as requirer Additional Insureds with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess				Ì									
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Project: PJ Adams Parkway Multi-Laning from SR 85N to Wild Horse Drive Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners, HDR Engineering, Inc., Florida Department of Transportation, Mott MacDonald and City of Crestview are Additional Insureds under General Liability, Automobile Liability as requirer Additional Insureds with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess Lia CONTRACT: C19-2836-PW C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES: 11/17/2023 FORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-	ļ					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		1,000,000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Project: PJ Adams Parkway Multi-Laning from SR 85N to Wild Horse Drive Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners, HDR Engineering, Inc., Florida Department of Transportation, Mott MacDonald and City of Crestview are Additional Insureds under General Liability, Automobile Liability as requirer Additional Insureds with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess Lia CONTRACT: C19-2836-PW C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES: 11/17/2023 FORE Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.			İ							\$			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Project: PJ Adams Parkway Multi-Laning from SR 85N to Wild Horse Drive Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners, HDR Engineering, Inc., Florida Department of Transportation, Mott MacDonald and City of Crestview are Additional Insureds under General Liability, Automobile Liability and Excess Liability as required Additional Insureds with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess Liability, Exc													
Project: PJ Adams Parkway Multi-Laning from SR 85N to Wild Horse Drive Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners, HDR Engineering, Inc., Florida Department of Transportation, Mott MacDonald and City of Crestview are Additional Insureds under General Liability, Automobile Liability as requirer Additional Insureds with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess Lia CONTRACT: C19-2836-PW C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES:11/17/2023 FORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.				<u> </u>						\$			
Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners, HDR Engineering, Inc., Florida Department of Transportation, Mott MacDonald and City of Crestview are Additional Insureds under General Liability, Automobile Liability and Excess Liability as requirer Additional Insureds with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess Lia CONTRACT: C19-2836-PW C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES:11/17/2023 FORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.						le, may be	attached if more	e space is require	ed)				
Insureds under General Liability, Automobile Liability as requirer Additional Insureds with respect to General Liability, Automobile Liability, Excess Lia CONTRACT: C19-2836-PW C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES:11/17/2023 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.	1	· ·											
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CONTRACT: C19-2836-PW C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES: 11/17/2023 FORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.	Okaloosa County Board of County Commissioners, HDR Engineering, Inc., Florida Department of Transportation, Mott MacDonald and City of Crestview are Additional												
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER C.W. Roberts Contracting, Inc. PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES: 11/17/2023 FORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.													
CERTIFICATE HOLDER PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES: 11/17/2023 FORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.	CONTRACT. C19-2030-1 VV												
CERTIFICATE HOLDER PJ Adams Parkway Multi-laning EXPIRES: 11/17/2023 FORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.	C.W.								Roberts Contracting, Inc.				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER EXPIRES: 11/17/2023 FORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.													
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.	CERTIFICATE HOLDER												
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.							E	(PIRES	:11/17/2023				
Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd. ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE													
Okaloosa County BCC 5479A Old Bethel Rd.													
5479A Old Bethel Rd.													
5479A Old Bethel Rd.	Okaloosa County BCC												
	547	A Old Bethel Rd.							AlM he		`		